DISTRICT

293

GLENBROOK
HIGH SCHOOLS

To: Dr. Charles Johns
Board of Education

From: Dr. Kimberly Ptak
Date: February 14, 2022
Re: Approval of Accounts Payable Bills

Recommendation
It is recommended that the Board of Education approve the payment of accounts payable bills in the
amount of $1,037,535.32

Background
Every month a member of the Board of Education is assigned to review the check registers prior to the

Board meeting in which they will be presented for approval. The check registers attached indicate
payments that have been reviewed and processed by the Business Services department in the form of
paper checks and automated clearing house (ACH) electronic transactions.

A summary of the accounts payable bills included for approval is as follows:

Check Date(s): January 12, 2022, January 19, 2022, January 26, 2022,
February 15, 2022

Fund Fund Description Amount
10 Educational $733,043.54

20 Operations and Maintenance $158,968.33

30 Debt Service $675.00

40 Transportation $60,210.93

50 Municipal Retirement/Social Security $0.00

60 Capital Projects $0.00
70 Working Cash $0.00
90 Fire Prevention & Life Safety $0.00
95 Glenbrook Aquatics $0.00
96 Community Programs $0.00
99 Student Activities * $84,637.52

Total | $1,037,535.32

* Student Activities payments are included within the attached check registers, but represent
student-funded transactions separate from district-funded transactions.

3801 West Lake Avenue Glenview, lllinois 60026
tel 847-998-6100 glenbrook225.0rg



NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 225
PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BILLS

WHEREAS lllinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-20.19) permits the school board to submit to the
treasurer a certified copy of board minutes, properly signed by the secretary and president, showing all
bills approved for payment by the board and clearly showing to whom, and for what purpose each
payment is to be made by the treasurer, and to what budgetary item each payment shall be debited; and

WHEREAS the board minutes have not yet been approved by the Board of Education;

NOW, THEREFORE Be it Resolved by the Board of Education of Northfield Township High
School District No. 225, Cook County, lllinois, as follows:

Section 1: The amounts of money, as indicated on the Approval of Accounts Payable Bills
attached to and made part of this document, shall be paid to the designated recipients.

Section 2: The President and Secretary are hereby authorized and directed to sign this
Board Order and file or cause the same to be filed with the Treasurer of the Northfield Township School
Treasurer Office.

tion 3: This Board Order shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.

Upon motion by Member to adopt the above Board Order, seconded by

Member , a roll call vote was taken, and the Members voted as follows:

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:
The President declared the Motion duly carried this 14th day of February, 2022.
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF NORTHFIELD
TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 225,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
By:
Bruce Doughty
President, Board of Education
ATTEST:

Rosanne Williamson
Secretary, Board of Education



AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
H - History Glenbrook High School District 225

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/03/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card RCS Technologies - Greece 35.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 WGBK Radio - Remote Access Platform - Monthly Subscription 1/1/22 - 01/12/2022 10 E 100 1400 3160 10 001410 35.00
2/1/22
Administraton - Broadcasting
01/03/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 17.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS CTE - SELC Project Supply - LED Digital Display Module 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001057 17.98

Glenbrook South High School - STEM

01/03/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Comcast Cable 448.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBA Television Services 12/13/21 - 1/12/22 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 448.37

Administraton - Technology Services

01/03/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Indeed, Inc. 19.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Employee Recruitment - Job Posting Services for December 2021 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2640 3525 10 002640 19.16

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

01/03/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Canon Solutions America, Inc. 157.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBA Fleet #2426048 - Copier Usage 10/31/21 - 11/29/21 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 3240 10 002660 157.54

Administraton - Technology Services

01/03/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Sesac 174.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Broadcasting - WGBK-FM Annual License Fees 1/1/22 - 12/31/22 01/12/2022 10 E 100 1400 3160 10 001410 174.00

Administraton - Broadcasting

1 of 24




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/03/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Grammarly, Inc 139.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Annual Subscription Renewal 1/1/22 - 1/1/23 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 139.95
Administraton - Technology Services
01/03/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 26.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Plumbing Supplies 01/12/2022 20 E 200 2544 4847 20 009050 26.55
Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
01/03/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 4,996.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN - Library Lab Replacement Devices (4) 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 4,996.00
Administraton - Technology Services
01/03/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Canon Solutions America, Inc. 8.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN S/N #RZJ42719 - Copier Usage 10/31/21 - 11/29/21 01/12/2022 10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 8.30
Glenbrook North High School - Printing and Duplicating
01/04/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 38.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 District Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 38.93
Administraton - General Administration
01/04/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Brave New Look 64.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 District PPE Supplies - Face Masks (40) 01/12/2022 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 64.58

Administraton - Custodial Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/04/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Sunset Food Mart Inc 9.91
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Special Education - Free/Reduced Lunch 01/12/2022 10 E 100 1130 3930 10 001001 9.91
Administraton - Financial Aid
01/04/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Sunset Food Mart Inc 25.02
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Special Education - Free/Reduced Lunch 01/12/2022 10 E 100 1130 3930 10 001001 25.02
Administraton - Financial Aid
01/04/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card ABT Electronics Inc 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBA - General Office Supplies: Security Door Batteries 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 100.00
Administraton - Technology Services
01/04/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card First Communications LLC 1,606.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 District-Wide Telephone Services 12/6/21 - 1/5/22 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 1,606.35
Administraton - Technology Services
01/04/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Apple Music Monthly Membership 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 9.99

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

01/04/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Michaels Arts & Crafts 72.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN CTE - T-Shirts (23) 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001405 72.16

Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/04/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Book Bin LLC 122.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN - English Novels 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 122.19
Administraton - Bookstore
01/04/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Dunkin' Donuts 27.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Fine Arts - Student Refreshments for Band 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001045 27.98
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
01/04/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 31.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Inadvertent Charge - Credit Pending 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 31.80
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
01/04/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 185.43
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Inadvertent Charge - Credit Pending 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 185.43
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
01/04/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card McKesson Medical-Surgical 15.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Student Services - Nurse's Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 200 2130 4100 20 002130 15.19
Glenbrook North High School - Health Services
01/04/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card McKesson Medical-Surgical 32.21
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Student Services - Nurse's Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 200 2130 4100 20 002130 32.21

Glenbrook North High School - Health Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
01/04/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Walgreens Corporation 67.43
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS CTE - Gallery Picture Prints 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001405 67.43

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

01/04/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 6.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS Debate - Activities Fair - Supplies for Poster 01/12/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 6.98

Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/04/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Medox 318.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Liquid Nitrogen Deliveries for Chemistry Student Labs 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 318.06

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/04/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 20.52
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - Supplies for Latin American History Student Projects 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001060 20.52

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

01/04/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 39.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - Supplies for Latin American History Student Projects 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001060 39.36

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

01/04/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card UDA/Universal Dance Assocation 3,327.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS Poms - Registration for National Dance Team Championship 2/4/22 - 01/12/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905815 3,327.00

2/6/22

Glenbrook South High School - Poms
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/04/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 110.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBA - MFA Security Devices 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 110.00
Administraton - Technology Services
01/04/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 43.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Business Services - Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 43.64
Administraton - Business Services
01/04/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 30.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Speech - Supplies - Competition Materials 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005835 30.80

Glenbrook North High School - Forensics

01/04/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card ITCCCA/lllinois Track and Cross Country Coaches 515.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Athletics - Registration for Annual Track & Field Clinic 1/7/22 - 1/8/22 - 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1510 3320 20 005100 515.00

S Brandt, A Brown, R Gatchalian, B Musolf, & D Vincent
Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

01/04/2022 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card USA Diving, Inc. 127.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Diving Coach Annual Membership Dues 1/3/22 - 12/31/22 - A Hanhart 01/12/2022 15 E 150 3200 6400 15 005515 127.95

Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics - Diving

01/04/2022 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card USA Diving, Inc. 127.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Diving Coach Annual Membership Dues 1/3/22 - 12/31/22 - T Santucci 01/12/2022 15 E 150 3200 6400 15 005515 127.95

Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics - Diving
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/04/2022 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card USA Diving, Inc. 152.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Diving Club Annual Membership Dues 1/3/22 - 12/31/22 01/12/2022 15 E 150 3200 6400 15 005515 152.95
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics - Diving
01/05/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 70.83
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS Math Supplies - Kleenex 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 70.83

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

01/05/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.18
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN - Book for French Class 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001030 12.18

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

01/05/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 297.61
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Grocery Supplies for Final Projects (Order 1 of 2) 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 297.61

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/05/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 6.31
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN - Book for French Class 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001030 6.31

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

01/05/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Brian Cain Peak Performance 2,500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS Athletics - Athletics Guest Speaker Services 01/12/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955100 2,500.00

Glenbrook South High School - Sports Tournaments
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/05/2022 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card Best Courier 384.38
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Shipping of Documents to Employee's Home Address 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2574 3410 10 002574 384.38
Administraton - Printing and Duplicating
01/05/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN - Book for French Class 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001030 9.99

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

01/05/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 69.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Supplies for Final Exam 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 69.64

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/05/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 29.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN - DVD for French Class 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001030 29.69

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

01/05/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Target Corporation 22.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN FCS - Storage Cart 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1400 7400 20 001425 22.00

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/05/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Chicago Tribune LLC 184.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - Annual Newspaper Subscription Renewal 12/27/21 - 1/23/22 01/12/2022 10 E 300 2222 4400 30 002220 184.80

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/05/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Fremont-Metro LLC 209.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 CPA Storage Fees 1/17/22 - 2/16/22 01/12/2022 10 E 200 2410 3250 20 002410 209.00

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

01/05/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 64.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN - Books for French Class 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001030 64.98

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

01/05/2022 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Office Depot 120.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS Dean's Office Supplies - Mat for Standing Desk 01/12/2022 10 E 300 2111 7400 30 002110 120.99

Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office

01/05/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 836.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Waste Removal Services for January 2022 - Recycling 01/12/2022 20 E 200 2542 3760 20 009010 836.36

Glenbrook North High School - Custodial Services

01/05/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 25.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Inadvertent Charge - Credit Pending 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 25.44

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/05/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Vimeo LLC 499.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - TV Livestream Annual Subscription Renewal 1/4/22 - 1/4/23 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001410 499.00

Glenbrook South High School - Broadcasting
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
01/05/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Quizizz Inc 96.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - Annual Subscription Renewal 1/4/22 - 1/4/23 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001060 96.00

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

01/05/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&l Procurement Card Office Depot 54.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - Main Office Supplies & Hospitality 01/12/2022 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 19.40

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
01/07/2022 GBS - Main Office Supplies & Hospitality 01/12/2022 10 E 300 2410 4900 30 002410 35.15

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

01/05/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 10.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS Math Supplies - Folders 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 10.09

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

01/05/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Gas Depot Inc 45.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Fuel for Courier Vehicle 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2574 4870 10 002574 4579

Administraton - Printing and Duplicating

01/05/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card PetSmart 22.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Fish Food & Feeder for Biology Studies Classroom Tank 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 22.48

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/05/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Advance Auto Parts 51.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Autos - Brake Rotor & Oil Filter 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1400 4870 20 001405 51.75

Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/05/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 27.22
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN FCS - Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001425 27.22

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/05/2022 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card JMA Sandwiches Ltd 33.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Meeting Hospitality 1/4/22 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2321 4900 10 002320 33.13

Administraton - Superintendent's Office

01/05/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 19.38
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - Book Order 01/12/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 19.38

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

01/05/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 7.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN - Book for French Class 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001030 7.66

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

01/05/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 10.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Inadvertent Charge - Credit Pending 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 10.55

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/05/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card McKesson Medical-Surgical 58.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Student Services - Nurse's Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 200 2130 4100 20 002130 58.00

Glenbrook North High School - Health Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/05/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card DocHub 6.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Monthly Software Subscription 1/4/22 - 2/4/22 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2640 3160 10 002640 6.99
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
01/05/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 200.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN CTE - Tech Ed Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 004745 200.27

Glenbrook North High School - Carl Perkins Grant

01/05/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Gordon Food Service Inc 85.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN FCS Culinary Supplies - Cream Cheese Icing 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 004745 85.99

Glenbrook North High School - Carl Perkins Grant

01/05/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Viccino's Pizza Company -22.24
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - Administrator Meeting Hospitality 12/13/21 - Sales Tax Credit 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 -22.24

Administraton - Business Services

01/05/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 1,479.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBA - Apple Device for Software Network Cache (Production) 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 1,479.00

Administraton - Technology Services

01/06/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Chicago Tribune LLC 119.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN - Newspaper Subscription thru 3/21/22 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001020 119.70

Glenbrook North High School - English
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
01/06/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS Athletics - Athletics Office Supplies: Face Mask Extenders (4) 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005100 14.98

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

01/06/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Open Text Inc 103.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Fax-to-Email Services for December 2021 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 103.00

Administraton - Technology Services

01/06/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN - Book Order: The Dictionary of Obscure Sorrows 01/12/2022 10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 19.99

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

01/06/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Cole Parmer Instrument Co 37.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Acetone - Alcohol for Medical Technology Student Labs 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 37.87

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/06/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Pinstripes 2,500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - Retirement Celebration 5/31/22 - Deposit 01/12/2022 10 E 300 2410 4900 30 002410 2,500.00

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

01/06/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card www.1and1.Com 17.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 PHP5 Extended Support 12/10/21 - 2/3/22 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 17.42

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
01/06/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card R M Petroleum Inc 70.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Gasoline for Grounds 01/12/2022 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 70.04

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

01/06/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 124.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 District Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 124.36

Administraton - General Administration

01/06/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Target Corporation 43.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 District Office - Office Supplies & Hospitality 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2322 4900 10 002324 28.58

Administraton - Educational Services
01/07/2022 District Office - Office Supplies & Hospitality 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2322 4100 10 002324 14.67
Administraton - Educational Services

01/06/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc -10.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Inadvertent Charge - Credit Received 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 -10.55

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/06/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS CTE - Grocery Order Driver Gratuity 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 20.00

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/06/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card North Branch Pizza & Burger Co 158.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Distinguished Alumni Committee Hospitality 1/5/22 01/12/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 900000 158.55

Glenbrook North High School - Student Association
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/06/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 32.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 District Office Hospitality 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 32.86
Administraton - General Administration
01/06/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 84.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS Plant Operations - Cell Phone Usage 11/17/21 - 12/16/21 - Sub Acct 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 84.49
#07
Administraton - Technology Services
01/06/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 32.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 District Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 32.28
Administraton - General Administration
01/06/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 58.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Plant Operations - Cell Phone Usage 11/17/21 - 12/16/21 - Sub Acct 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 58.88
#06
Administraton - Technology Services
01/06/2022 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Exxonmobil Oil Corporation 28.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS Driver's Ed - Refuel of Driver's Ed Car 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1700 4640 30 001015 28.45

Glenbrook South High School - Driver Education

01/06/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 27.11
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBA Technology Services - Office Hospitality 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 2711

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/06/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc -31.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Inadvertent Charge - Credit Received 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 -31.80

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/06/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 53.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Modeling Clay for Horticulture Student Labs 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 53.90

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/06/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 512.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBA First Student - Cell Phone Usage 11/17/21 - 12/16/21 - Sub Acct #08 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 512.10

Administraton - Technology Services

01/06/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 748.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBA Payroll - Cell Phone Usage 11/17/21 - 12/16/21 - Sub Acct #05 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 748.39

Administraton - Technology Services

01/06/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Buzzin.live 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 g—i/i/l\zl:aScholastic Bowl - BuzzIn.Live Annual Subscription Renewal 1/5/22 - 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1520 6500 20 005870 19.99

Glenbrook North High School - Scholastic Bow!

01/06/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 28.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Food Items for Biology Studies Student Labs 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 28.25

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
01/06/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 10.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS CTE - Grocery Order Driver Gratuity 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 10.00

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/06/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 18.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 District Office - Office Hospitality 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2322 4900 10 002324 18.00

Administraton - Educational Services

01/06/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 49.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN - Toner Cartridges (2) 01/12/2022 10 E 200 2222 4100 20 002220 49.97

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

01/06/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 232.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS CTE - Woodworking Shop Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 232.67

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

01/06/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 72.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - Art Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001005 72.40

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

01/06/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card lllinois Principals Association 299.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Athletics - Registration for Admin Academy - Difficult Conversations: 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2640 3125 10 002645 299.00

How to Discuss Crucial Issues to Improve Relationships & Performance
2/18/22 - J Catalano

Administraton - Employee Benefits
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/06/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Office Depot 9.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 District Office - Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2322 4100 10 002324 9.49
Administraton - Educational Services
01/06/2022 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card Chipotle -6.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Dual Meet Hospitality 12/12/21 - Sales Tax Credit 01/12/2022 15 E 150 3200 4900 15 005505 -6.13
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics
01/06/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card North Light Color 134.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS Duplicating Center - Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2574 4100 10 002574 134.00
Administraton - Printing and Duplicating
01/06/2022 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Goode & Fresh Pizza Bakery 347.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBOC - Staff Hospitality 1/5/22 01/12/2022 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 347.14
Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
01/06/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc -185.43
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Inadvertent Charge - Credit Received 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 -185.43
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
01/06/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Potbelly Sandwich Shop 7.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Special Education - Free/Reduced Lunch 01/12/2022 10 E 100 1130 3930 10 001001 7.09

Administraton - Financial Aid
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/06/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 158.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBA Technology Services - Cell Phone Usage 11/17/21 - 12/16/21 - Sub 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 158.64
Acct #02
Administraton - Technology Services
01/06/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card B&H Photo-Video 1,812.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Broadcasting Equipment - Web Presenter, Rack Shelf, & Hyperdeck 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1400 7400 20 001410 1,812.00
Studio HD Mini
Glenbrook North High School - Broadcasting
01/06/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 21.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Pens 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2321 4100 10 002320 21.79
Administraton - Superintendent's Office
01/06/2022 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Goode & Fresh Pizza Bakery 14.81
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBOC - Staff Hospitality 1/5/22 01/12/2022 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 14.81
Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
01/06/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 156.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Humidifiers (2) 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2321 7400 10 002320 156.78
Administraton - Superintendent's Office
01/07/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Trackwrestling 105.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys Wrestling Tournament Score Keeping System 2021/22  01/12/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955100 105.66

Glenbrook South High School - Sports Tournaments
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/07/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 13.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 District Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 13.15
Administraton - General Administration
01/07/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Flinn Scientific Inc 32.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Chemistry Lab Materials 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 32.95

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/07/2022 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 76.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS Dean's Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 300 2111 4100 30 002110 76.56

Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office

01/07/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card National Council for Behavioral Health 995.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GNCY - Mental Health First Aid Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 100 3000 4230 10 004090 995.00

Administraton - Drug Free Communities

01/07/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card ILMEA/lllinois Music Educators Assoc 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Fine Arts - Registration for 2022 lllinois Music Education Conference 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1130 3320 20 001045 100.00

1/26/22 - 1/29/22 - C Davidson
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/07/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 280.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - Book Order 01/12/2022 10 E 300 2210 4300 30 002210 14.99

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction
01/07/2022 GBS - Book Order 01/12/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 265.18

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/07/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card ABT Electronics Inc 27417
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBA Business Services - Device Accessories 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2510 7400 10 002510 27417
Administraton - Business Services
01/07/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card ILMEA/Illinois Music Educators Assoc 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Fine Arts - ILMEA Annual Membership Dues 2021/22 - C Davidson 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2640 2404 10 002645 75.00
Administraton - Employee Benefits
01/07/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card ABT Electronics Inc 115.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBA - Device Accessories 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 115.80
Administraton - Technology Services
01/07/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Office Depot 11.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - General Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 11.08

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

01/07/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 48.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 District Office - Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2330 4100 10 001300 48.75

Administraton - Special Education
Administration

01/07/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN - Book Order - Pride and Prejudice 01/12/2022 10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 26.00

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 69.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - Cutler Hammer Circuit Breaker 01/12/2022 20 E 300 2544 4842 30 009050 69.49

Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance

01/07/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Office Depot 9.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 District Office - Office Hospitality 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2322 4900 10 002324 9.10

Administraton - Educational Services

01/07/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card DoleEvans Bouyer LLC 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Science Office Fish Tank Monthly Maintenance - December 2021 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 3230 30 001055 200.00

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/07/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Potbelly Sandwich Shop -0.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Mastercard Rebate Program - Rebate Earned 01/12/2022 10 E 100 1130 3930 10 001001 -0.28

Administraton - Financial Aid

01/07/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card A-Team Speed Shop Inc 4,030.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Autos - Parts for Engine Run Stand 01/12/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 004745 4,030.00

Glenbrook North High School - Carl Perkins Grant

01/07/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 10.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBA Technology Services - General Office Supplies 01/12/2022 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 10.99

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/07/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 87.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Gram's Staining Kit for AP Biology Student Labs 01/12/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 87.93

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/07/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 2,445.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 GBN Waste Removal Services for December 2021 - Compactor - Partial 01/12/2022 20 E 200 2542 3760 20 009010 2,445.95

Payment

Glenbrook North High School - Custodial Services

01/07/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card R M Petroleum Inc 374.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/07/2022 Gasoline for Grounds 01/12/2022 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 374.44

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund

Glenbrook High School District 225

Fund

Amount

10 - Education Fund

15 - Glenbrook Aquatics

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund
99 - Student Activities Fund

27,741.36
402.72
3,887.41
6,098.19

38,129.68
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

All Glenbrook High School District 225
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/10/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 54.81
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 District Office Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 54.81
Administraton - General Administration
01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Coach Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Coach Airfare - Full Refund

Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 117.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Hardware & Supplies for Pole Vault Closet Project 01/19/2022 20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 117.64

Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance

01/10/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 25.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Art Office Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001005 25.47

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

01/10/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 95.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Play-Doh & Architectural Rulers for Horticulture Student Labs 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 95.84

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/10/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 7.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Electrical Supplies - Light Bulbs 01/19/2022 20 E 200 2544 4842 20 009050 7.94

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Coach Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Coach Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Chicago Tribune LLC 15.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Digital Newspaper Subscription 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2321 4400 10 002320 15.96

Administraton - Superintendent's Office

01/10/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Staples Inc 218.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS CTE - Business Classroom Supply - Calculators (30) 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 218.70

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/10/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 10.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - English Novels 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 10.41
Administraton - Bookstore
01/10/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 1,112.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Broadcasting Equipment 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1400 7400 20 001410 1,112.89

Glenbrook North High School - Broadcasting

01/10/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 9.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Business Services - Office Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 9.44

Administraton - Business Services

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Lumos Foundation 230.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Lumos Club - Donation to Lumos Foundation 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4925 0000 30 920095 230.00

Glenbrook South High School - LUMOS

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Yard House 176.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS V-Show - Audition Deliberation Hospitality 1/8/22 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 176.76

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/10/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 13.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Book Order 01/19/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 13.69

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -315.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -78.99

- 2/6/22 - Coach Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -236.98
- 2/6/22 - Coach Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Image Specialties of Glenview Inc 38.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Athletics - Girls Tennis Award 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955100 38.00

Glenbrook South High School - Sports Tournaments

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction

Department

Payment Type

Transaction Amount

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Book Bin LLC 14.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - English Novels 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 14.07

Administraton - Bookstore

01/10/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Grammarly, Inc -139.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Annual Subscription Renewal 1/1/22 - 1/1/23 - Refund Due to Cancellation 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 -139.95

Administraton - Technology Services

01/10/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Party City Holdco, Inc 55.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Supplies for Office Retirement Gathering 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001415 55.30

Glenbrook North High School - Business Education

01/10/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Marriott Hotels 180.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Fine Arts - Lodging for Annual lllinois High School Theatre Festival 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 3320 30 001010 180.32

1/6/22 - 1/8/22 - C Drews
Glenbrook South High School - Drama Instruction

01/10/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card ILMEA/Illinois Music Educators Assoc 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Fine Arts - Registration for 2022 lllinois Music Education Conference 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 3320 20 001045 100.00

1/26/22 - 1/29/22 - D Briggs

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/10/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 43.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS CTE - Department Hospitality 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1400 4900 30 001415 43.78

Glenbrook South High School - Business Education

01/10/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Rainbow Mealworms 15.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Cup of Pinhead Crickets for Biology Studies Classroom Tank 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 15.20

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/10/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Ozlollipops 252.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Lollipops for Singing Valentines 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001045 252.80

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/10/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 421.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 District PPE Supplies - Respirator Masks for GBN Nurses (360) 01/19/2022 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 421.92

Administraton - Custodial Services

01/10/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 118.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Storage Bins 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005800 118.65

Glenbrook North High School - Extra/Co-Curricular Activities

01/10/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 20.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 File Organizer 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2321 4100 10 002320 20.99

Administraton - Superintendent's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund

Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Dairy Queen 262.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Student Activities - Class of 2022 Hospitality 12/15/21 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 902022 262.50

Glenbrook North High School - Class of 2022

01/10/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 17.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Calendar 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2321 4100 10 002320 17.99

Administraton - Superintendent's Office

01/10/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Walgreens Corporation 9.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Art Office Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001005 9.78

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

01/10/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 191.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Costumes 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 191.45

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Mears Connect 544.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Poms - Transportation To/From Airport for Nationals Competition 2/4/22 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905815 544.00

- 2/7/22

Glenbrook South High School - Poms

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Coach Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Coach Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Art Office Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001005 12.49

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

01/10/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 72.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Grocery Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 72.60

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/10/2022 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card SportsEngine, Inc. 1,099.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Glenbrook Aquatics - Registration & Integrated Payment Processing Website 01/19/2022 15 E 150 3200 3160 15 005505 1,099.00
Services 1/1/22 - 12/31/22
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics
01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 35.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBA Academy - Books for Teacher 01/19/2022 10 E 100 1650 4300 10 001650 35.90

Administraton - Academy

01/10/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card ILMEA/lllinois Music Educators Assoc 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Fine Arts - ILMEA Annual Membership Dues 2021/22 - D Briggs 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 6400 20 001045 75.00

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/10/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 145.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Grocery Supplies for Final Projects (Order 2 of 2) 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 145.29

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/10/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 27.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Technology Services - Refreshments 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 27.96
Administraton - Technology Services
01/10/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 220.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 On-Campus Storage Pods Rental 1/8/22 - 2/7/22 01/19/2022 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 220.99
Administraton - Custodial Services
01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund

Glenbrook South High School - Debate
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223 .47

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 298.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Auditorium - Replacement Ink Cartridges (3) 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1530 4100 30 005805 298.89

Glenbrook South High School - Auditorium

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund

Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card ILMEA/Illinois Music Educators Assoc 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Fine Arts - ILMEA All-State Student Participation Fee 1/27/22 - 1/29/22  01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 6500 20 001045 60.00

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/10/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card ILMEA/Illinois Music Educators Assoc 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Fine Arts - Annual Membership Dues 2021/22 - A Baxmeyer 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 6400 20 001045 75.00

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/10/2022 GBA - Bookstore Procurement Card VitalSource Technologies 261.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Bookstore - eBooks for Macroeconomics Course 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2570 4400 10 002573 261.25

Administraton - Bookstore

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/10/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Spotify USA 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Athletics - Athletics Event Music 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955100 9.99

Glenbrook South High School - Sports Tournaments

01/10/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 449.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 District PPE Supplies - Respirator Masks for GBN Nurses (440) 01/19/2022 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 449.95

Administraton - Custodial Services

01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49

- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/10/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 24.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 District Office Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 24.99

Administraton - General Administration

01/10/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card www.Tax1099.com 121.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Business Services - 1099-NEC Direct-to-State e-Filing Services for 2021 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2520 3120 10 002520 121.20

Calendar Year
Administraton - Fiscal Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/10/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Southwest Airlines -297.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -74.49
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005820 -223.47
- 2/6/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/10/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 23.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 District Office Hospitality 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 23.74
Administraton - General Administration
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 16.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Office Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002120 16.98
Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services
01/11/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC -6.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Congratulatory Arrangement - Sales Tax Credit 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 -6.80
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35
2/21/22 - Coach Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45

2/21/22 - Coach Airfare - Full Refund

Glenbrook South High School - Debate
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35

2/21/22 - Coach Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45
2/21/22 - Coach Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Palos Verdes Peninsula High School 570.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - Peninsula Invitational 1/22/22 - 1/24/22 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 142.50
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - Peninsula Invitational 1/22/22 - 1/24/22 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1520 6500 30 005820 427.50
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 - 01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/11/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Chicago Tribune Company LLC 15.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Recurring Monthly Digital Subscription 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2510 4400 10 002510 15.96
Administraton - Business Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45

2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund

Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/11/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc -25.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Inadvertent Charge - Credit Received 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 -25.44

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/11/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Office Depot 267.73
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Math - General Supplies - Pencils, Sharpeners, Stapler, & Labels 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 267.73

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

01/11/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 83.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Book & Chromebook Charger Order 01/19/2022 10 E 300 2222 4100 30 002220 65.97

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
01/14/2022 GBS - Book & Chromebook Charger Order 01/19/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 17.99

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

01/11/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 39.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Push/Pull Quick-Release Toggle Clamp 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 39.96

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/11/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Chicago Tribune LLC 15.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Digital Newspaper Subscription 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2321 4400 10 002320 15.96
Administraton - Superintendent's Office
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/11/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 35.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Costumes 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 35.99
Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/11/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 237.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 On-Campus Storage Pods Rental 1/10/22 - 2/9/22 01/19/2022 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 237.99

Administraton - Custodial Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/11/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Best Buy for Business 1,400.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Replacement Device - MacBook Pro 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 1,400.74
Administraton - Technology Services
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35

2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund

Glenbrook South High School - Debate
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/11/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Ward's Natural Science 402.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Fruit DNA Extraction Lab Activity for Biology 163 Student Labs 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 402.45
Glenbrook South High School - Science
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Underground Printing 131.73
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Fishing Team - Student Hoodies 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903070 131.73
Glenbrook South High School - Bass Fishing
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/11/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 101.77
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Congratulatory Arrangement 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 101.77
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35

2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund

Glenbrook South High School - Debate
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/11/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Chefkarinarivera.com 38.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - eBook - Ganache for Confections 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1400 4300 20 001425 38.00

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45

2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund

Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/11/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 20.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Math Supplies - Ink Cartridge 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 20.29

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45

2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 - 01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund

Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 - 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45

2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35

2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. -645.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -161.45

2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - University of California Berkeley Debate Invitational 2/19/22 -  01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 3310 30 005820 -484.35
2/21/22 - Student Airfare - Full Refund
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/12/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card IASBO/lllinois Association of School Business Officials 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Annual Membership Dues 1/1/22 - 12/31/22 - S Rosen 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2510 6400 10 002510 75.00

Administraton - Business Services

01/12/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 28.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Flair Pens for Chemistry Student Grading 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 28.40

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/12/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc -17.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Winter Reception Supplies - Partial Credit 01/19/2022 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 -17.95

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

21 of 41




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/12/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 378.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 District PPE Supplies - N95 Certified Face Masks (360) 01/19/2022 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 378.00
Administraton - Custodial Services
01/12/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Auto Glass Replacement 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Auto Glass Replacement for 2011 Ford F250 (Broken Rear Window)  01/19/2022 20 E 300 2543 3230 30 009080 200.00

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

01/12/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card JMA Sandwiches Ltd 83.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Hospitality for GBS Science Instructional Assistant Meeting 1/11/22 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4900 30 001055 83.50

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/12/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - General Supplies for Classroom 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 14.96

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

01/12/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 32.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Large Clamp Foot Latch 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 32.95

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show

01/12/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Nothing Bundt Cakes 30.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS CTE - Department Hospitality 1/11/22 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1400 4900 30 001425 30.40

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/12/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card 3D Molecular Designs, LLC 77.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Biology Lab Materials 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 77.59

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/12/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 111.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Plant Ops - Nitrile Gloves 01/19/2022 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 111.60

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/12/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 158.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Incubator - Supplies for Students 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903310 158.78

Glenbrook North High School - Entrepreneurship

01/12/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 199.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Cane Hardware & Rods for Variety Show Set 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 199.80

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show

01/12/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amoco 45.77
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Athletics - Minibus Gas 01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 4640 30 005100 45.77

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

01/12/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 41.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Costumes 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 41.98

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/12/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 115.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 115.47
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
01/12/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card American Association of Notaries 54.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Notary Public Bond Renewal - A Kus 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2640 6400 10 002640 54.90
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
01/12/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 181.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Physics Classroom Stools (4) 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 7400 20 001055 181.96
Glenbrook North High School - Science
01/12/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Standard Lumber Co 2,760.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Lumber for Variety Show Set 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 2,760.50
Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
01/12/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 19.99
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
01/12/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Worldwall.Net 9.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN World Languages - Monthly Subscription Renewal for January 2022 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 3160 20 001030 9.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/12/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card T-Mobile 1,632.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Mobile Internet Hotspot Usage 11/21/21 - 12/20/21 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 1,632.88
Administraton - Technology Services
01/12/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 120.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 120.28
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
01/12/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Lake County Regional Office of Education 210.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Registration for Admin Academy: Social Media and Special Education 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2640 3125 10 002645 210.00
Law 4/5/22 - K French
Administraton - Employee Benefits
01/12/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Team Fitz Graphics LLC 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Athletics - Record Board Update 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 25.00
Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
01/12/2022 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Office Depot 25.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Dean's Office - Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 300 2111 4100 30 002110 25.74
Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office
01/12/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 35.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Science Olympiad - Bridge Building Competition Supplies 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903920 35.98

Glenbrook South High School - Science Olympiad

25 of 41




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/12/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Metra 59.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Special Education Transportation - Metra Fares 01/19/2022 40 E 100 2550 3300 10 001300 59.50
Administraton - Special Education
Administration
01/12/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 17.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Physics Lab Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 17.99

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/12/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc -88.23
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Winter Reception Supplies - Partial Credit 01/19/2022 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 -88.23

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

01/12/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card T-Mobile 4,380.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Mobile Internet Hotspot Usage 11/3/21 - 12/2/21 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 4,380.00

Administraton - Technology Services

01/12/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 29.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Brass Fasteners for Chemistry Studies Student Labs 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 29.94

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/12/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Chicago Bulls 2,325.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Athletics - Varsity Basketball Bulls Tickets for 1/30/22 - Deposit 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955215 2,325.00

Glenbrook South High School - Basketball - Boys
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/12/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 206.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Buildings & Grounds - Mens Coach Locker Room Fan 01/19/2022 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 206.00

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/12/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amoco 64.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Athletics - Minibus Gas 01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 4640 30 005100 64.84

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

01/12/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 64.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 District Office Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 64.97

Administraton - General Administration

01/12/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amoco 63.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Athletics - Minibus Gas 01/19/2022 40 E 300 2550 4640 30 005100 63.97

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

01/13/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 218.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Grocery Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 218.30

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/13/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Language Line Services Inc 63.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Over-the-Phone Interpretation Services for December 2021 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 63.75

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/13/2022 GBS - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 22.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - General Supplies for the Classroom 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001020 22.95
Glenbrook South High School - English
01/13/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 186.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Office Chair 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 7400 20 001055 186.29
Glenbrook North High School - Science
01/13/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Pita Inn 150.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Retirement Hospitality 1/12/22 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1400 4900 20 001415 150.86
Glenbrook North High School - Business Education
01/13/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Microphone Madness Inc 1,671.62
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Headset Microphone Replacements 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 1,671.62
Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
01/13/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 134.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Costumes 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 134.95
Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
01/13/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Chicago Limos Inn, Inc. -592.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Debate - Colleyville Heritage Winter Invitational in Dallas, Texas 2/4/22  01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 -592.50

- 2/6/22 - Transportation To/From Airport 2/3/22 - Partial Refund

Glenbrook South High School - Debate
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/13/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Noodles & Company 6.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Special Education - Free/Reduced Lunch 01/19/2022 10 E 100 1130 3930 10 001001 6.75
Administraton - Financial Aid
01/13/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 39.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS CTE - Gallery Supply - Command Picture Hanging Strips 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001405 39.92

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

01/13/2022 GBS - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 75.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - General Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001020 75.67

Glenbrook South High School - English

01/13/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 527.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Device Accessories - New Computer Science Lab - Monitor Cables 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 7400 30 001000 527.70

Glenbrook South High School - General Instruction

01/13/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Rush NeuroBehavioral Center 250.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Registration for Executive Function Teacher Workshop 1/28/22 - P 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1220 3320 20 001320 250.00

Lee
Glenbrook North High School - Developmental Learning
Skills

01/13/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Science Olympiad - Bridge Building Competition Supplies 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903920 12.49

Glenbrook South High School - Science Olympiad
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
01/13/2022 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 11.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBOC Hospitality Supplies - Coffee Creamer 01/19/2022 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 11.16
Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
01/13/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Party City Holdco, Inc 26.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS CTE - Classroom Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001425 26.30

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/13/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Hinckley Springs 29.57
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 District Office Hospitality 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 29.57

Administraton - General Administration

01/13/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Business Services - Office Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 14.78

Administraton - Business Services

01/13/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&l Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 17.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Testing Supplies - Hand Sanitizing Wipes 01/19/2022 10 E 300 2230 4100 30 002230 17.95

Glenbrook South High School - Assessment & Testing

01/13/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 505.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Plant Ops - Tools & Supplies 01/19/2022 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 505.72

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/13/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 29.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Plant Ops - Doorbell for Loading Dock 01/19/2022 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 29.99

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/13/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 193.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Special Education - Professional Development Books IDEA FY22 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004620 193.00

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142

01/13/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 147.22
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Tarps for Grounds 01/19/2022 20 E 300 2543 4820 30 009080 147.22

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

01/13/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card B&H Photo-Video 787.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Broadcasting Equipment 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1400 7400 30 001410 393.90

Glenbrook South High School - Broadcasting
01/14/2022 GBS - Broadcasting Equipment 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1530 7400 30 005805 393.90

Glenbrook South High School - Auditorium

01/13/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 31.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Business Services - Office Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 31.19

Administraton - Business Services

01/13/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 39.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Toggle Clamp for Variety Show 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 39.96

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/13/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 35.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Science Class Lab Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 35.41
Glenbrook North High School - Science
01/13/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 225.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Registration for Admin Academy: School Finance Made Easy for Every 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2640 3125 10 002645 225.00
Administrator 2/15/22 - B Swanson
Administraton - Employee Benefits
01/13/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card ZOHO Corporation 1,795.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 ManageEngine ADAudit Plus - Professional Annual Subscription Renewal 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 1,795.00
2/26/22 - 2/25/23
Administraton - Technology Services
01/13/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Target Corporation 36.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Baskets & Lab Supplies for Biology 163 Student Labs 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 36.78
Glenbrook South High School - Science
01/13/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Language Line Services Inc 51.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Over-the-Phone Interpretation Services for December 2021 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 51.75
Administraton - Technology Services
01/13/2022 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 45.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Dean's Office - Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 300 2111 4100 30 002110 45.16

Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/13/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Office Depot 60.01
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Office Supplies & Hospitality 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 26.54
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
01/14/2022 Office Supplies & Hospitality 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 33.47
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
01/13/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card AT&T 132.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 E911 Telephone Services 11/17/21 - 12/16/21 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 132.67
Administraton - Technology Services
01/13/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Portillo's 65.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Distinguished Alum Committee Student Group Hospitality 1/13/22 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 900000 65.98
Glenbrook North High School - Student Association
01/13/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 9.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - English Novels 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 9.97
Administraton - Bookstore
01/13/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 79.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Extra Cane Rods 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 79.99
Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
01/13/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Lakeshore Learning Materials 51.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS CTE - ECE Supplies - Bulletin Borders 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 51.72

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/13/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 1,868.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Costumes 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 1,868.15
Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
01/13/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Image Specialties of Glenview Inc 36.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Nameplates 01/19/2022 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 36.00
Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office
01/13/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 87.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Parts for Cane 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 87.60
Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
01/13/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 39.24
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Custodial Supplies - Glass Cleaner 01/19/2022 20 E 200 2542 4822 20 009010 39.24
Glenbrook North High School - Custodial Services
01/13/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS CTE - Gallery Supply - Command Poster Strips 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001405 12.30
Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education
01/13/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services -56.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Fishing - Boat Shelter Building Supplies - Partial Refund 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903070 -56.76

Glenbrook South High School - Bass Fishing
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/13/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 17.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Office Supplies - Greeting Cards 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 17.97
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
01/14/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 28.21
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 District Office Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 28.21
Administraton - General Administration
01/14/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card Office Depot 82.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Library Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 200 2222 4100 20 002220 82.54
Glenbrook North High School - Library Services
01/14/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 18.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Student Services - General Office Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 200 2121 4100 20 002120 18.98
Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services
01/14/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 15.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS CTE - Grocery Order Driver Gratuity 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 15.00
Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science
01/14/2022 GBS - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 32.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Textbooks for Classrooms 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001020 32.97

Glenbrook South High School - English
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card lllinois Association of FCCLA 330.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS FCCLA - Annual Membership Dues 2021/22 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905840 330.00
Glenbrook South High School - FCCLA Family/Career
Community
01/14/2022 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Speedway LLC 33.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBOC - Student Transportation Vehicle Fuel 01/19/2022 40 E 500 2550 4640 50 001360 33.00
Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
01/14/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 61.82
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Composition Notebooks for Forensics Student Classwork 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 61.82

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/14/2022 GBA - Bookstore Procurement Card Penguin Random House LLC 48.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Bookstore - Novels for English Course 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 48.60

Administraton - Bookstore

01/14/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Blick Art Materials 46.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 46.17

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/14/2022 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Elly's Pancake House 217.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBOC - Staff Hospitality 1/13/22 01/19/2022 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 217.80

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 353.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Electrical Supplies 01/19/2022 20 E 200 2544 4842 20 009050 353.80

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/14/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card LinkedIn Corporation 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Employee Recruitment - Job Posting Services 12/14/21 - 12/19/21 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2640 3525 10 002640 150.00

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

01/14/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Teacher Copy of Core Text 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001020 9.99

Glenbrook North High School - English

01/14/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 29.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Plastic Baskets for Biology Student Labs 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 29.79

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/14/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Fish Tank Supplies for AP Biology Classroom Tank 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 14.19

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/14/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 7.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - English Novels 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 7.99

Administraton - Bookstore
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/14/2022 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 46.91
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBOC - Office Supplies - Kleenex & Gallon Ziploc Bags 01/19/2022 10 E 500 1212 4100 50 001360 46.91
Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
01/14/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 6.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Mask Extender Strap 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2321 4100 10 002320 6.75
Administraton - Superintendent's Office
01/14/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 46.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Grocery Project Supplies 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 46.92

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/14/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card FTD.com 86.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Floral Arrangement 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 86.98

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

01/14/2022 GBN - Dean's Office Procurement Card Mariano's 86.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN Dean's Office - Hospitality 1/13/22 01/19/2022 10 E 200 2111 4900 20 002110 86.00

Glenbrook North High School - Dean's Office

01/14/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Printwell Printing 318.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS Athletics - Track Team Banner 01/19/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955280 318.00

Glenbrook South High School - Track - Boys
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction

Department

Payment Type

Transaction Amount

01/14/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Clothes Pins for AP Biology Student Labs 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 14.99

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/14/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&l Procurement Card lllinois Principals Association 409.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBS - Annual Membership Dues 1/13/22 - 1/12/23 - C Muir 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2640 2404 10 002645 409.00

Administraton - Employee Benefits

01/14/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Sam's Club 234.51
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Flour, Sugar, Napkins, Graham Crackers, Butter, Cream, Cream 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 004745 234.51

Cheese, Chocolate Chips, Raisins, Magazine, Cake Mix, & Cheerios
Glenbrook North High School - Carl Perkins Grant

01/14/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 82.81
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Buttermilk, Magazine, & Carts 01/19/2022 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 82.81

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/14/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 83.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Scissors for Biology Classroom 01/19/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 83.94

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/14/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 215.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 Costumes 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 215.94

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Portillo's -5.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 GBN - Distinguished Alum Committee Student Group Hospitality 1/13/22 - 01/19/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 900000 -5.45

Sales Tax Credit
Glenbrook North High School - Student Association

01/14/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Digital River Inc 158.31
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/14/2022 MBS FileMaker Plugin - Additional Seat Licenses 01/19/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 158.31

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund

Glenbrook High School District 225

Fund

Amount

10 - Education Fund

15 - Glenbrook Aquatics

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund
40 - Transporation Fund

99 - Student Activities Fund

16,033.28
1,099.00
3,428.00
-6,998.17
7,611.79

21,173.90
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
All Glenbrook High School District 225

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/17/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Pease Plastics 600.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Auditorium - VShow Acrylic Set Pieces - Deposit 01/26/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 600.00

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show

01/17/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Accurate Scale Company 3,644.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Science Classroom Portable Balances (10) 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 3,644.00

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/17/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Best Buy for Business 125.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Flash Drives for Video Recording 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005825 125.98

Glenbrook North High School - Drama Productions

01/17/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc -31.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS CTE - Department Gallery Supply - Command Strips: Various Sizes - 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001405 -31.34

Return

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

01/17/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc -31.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS CTE - Department Gallery Supply - Command Strips: Various Sizes - 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001405 -31.34

Return

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

01/17/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 192.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS VShow - Set Paint 01/26/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 192.08

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/17/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card AAPT/Amer Assoc of Physics Teachers 65.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Registration for American Association of Physics Teachers Physics Test 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 6500 30 001055 65.00
2/9/22 - 2/15/22 - GBS Students (4)
Glenbrook South High School - Science
01/17/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 42.18
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 District Office Hospitality 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 42.18
Administraton - General Administration
01/17/2022 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Gas Depot Inc 80.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBOC - Fuel for Student Transportation Vehicle 01/26/2022 40 E 500 2550 4640 50 001360 80.00
Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
01/17/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 61.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Orchestra Instructional Materials 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 61.99
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
01/17/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Michaels Arts & Crafts 90.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Athletics - Gymnastics Award Bouquets 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 90.00
Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
01/17/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Menards 144.18
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN FCS Supplies - UV Penlight, AAA Batteries (24 Pack), 6 Qt Clearview  01/26/2022 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 144.18

Latch Box, & Three-Drawer Cart

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/17/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Learning Disabilities Association of America -187.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Special Education - Registration for LDA Annual International Conference 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004620 -187.50
1/27/22 - 1/30/22 - D Sullivan - Refund
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
01/17/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Transit Tees 92.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Chicago Flag Game for Chicago Problems & Solutions Classes (8) 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001060 92.00
Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies
01/17/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Learning Disabilities Association of America -187.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Special Education - Registration for LDA Annual Conference 1/27/22 - 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004620 -187.50
1/28/22 - B Edison - IDEA FY22 - Refund
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
01/17/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Digital River Inc -9.31
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 MBS FileMaker Plugin - Additional Seat Licenses - Sales Tax Credit 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 -9.31
Administraton - Technology Services
01/17/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Ward's Natural Science 157.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Science Lab Materials 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 157.46
Glenbrook South High School - Science
01/17/2022 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Bredemann Toyota 2,239.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Driver Education Vehicle Maintenance 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1700 3230 30 001015 2,239.15

Glenbrook South High School - Driver Education

3 of 31




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/17/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card ISPA/lllinois School Psychologists Assoc 275.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Registration for lllinois School Psychologists Association (ISPA) Annual 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2121 3320 30 002120 275.00
Convention 2/3/22 - 2/4/22 - K Larsen
Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services
01/17/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 63.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS CTE - Business Technology Supply - Print Head 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 63.89
Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
01/17/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 313.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Grounds - Garage Organizing Supplies 01/26/2022 20 E 200 2543 4100 20 009080 313.49
Glenbrook North High School - Grounds Maintenance
01/17/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 94.01
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Relay for Life Decorations 01/26/2022 99 L 200 4925 0000 20 920070 94.01
Glenbrook North High School - Relay for Life
01/17/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 15.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Book Order 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 15.74
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
01/17/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 32.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN CTE - Culinary Supplies - Pretzels 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 004745 32.32

Glenbrook North High School - Carl Perkins Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/17/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 127.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Auditorium - Drill Bits 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1530 4100 30 005805 127.78

Glenbrook South High School - Auditorium

01/17/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 149.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS CTE - Apple TV Device 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1400 7400 30 001415 149.00

Glenbrook South High School - Business Education

01/17/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Michaels Arts & Crafts 98.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Science Office Frames 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 98.94

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/17/2022 GBS - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 13.77
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Textbook for Classroom 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001020 13.77

Glenbrook South High School - English

01/17/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Cheddar Up Subscription 15.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Booster Club - Monthly Software Subscription 1/15/22 - 2/15/22 01/26/2022 99 L 200 4937 0000 20 975105 15.00

Glenbrook North High School - Athletic Booster Club

01/17/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Malnati Organization LLC -11.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Orchesis - Dance Show Hospitality 12/3/21 - Sales Tax Credit 01/26/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903750 -11.55

Glenbrook North High School - Orchesis
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/17/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Demco Inc 79.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Supplies Order 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2222 4100 30 002220 79.72

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

01/17/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Winix America Inc 799.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Air Purifiers (2) 01/26/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905820 799.98

Glenbrook North High School - Debate

01/17/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Office Depot 64.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - General Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 64.67

Glenbrook North High School - English

01/17/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card ISPA/Illinois School Psychologists Assoc 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Registration for lllinois School Psychologists Association (ISPA) Annual 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2121 3320 30 002120 200.00

Convention 2/4/22 - A Middleton
Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

01/17/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 28.81
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Office Supplies for Science Office 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 28.81

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/17/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 26.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Classroom Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 26.93

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/17/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card IBP/Institute for Brain Potential 84.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Registration for How We Heal Ourselves and Others: Communicating in 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2121 3320 30 002120 84.00

Ways That Create Meaningful Change - Self-Paced - K Paplinski
Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

01/17/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card PASCO Scientific 144.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Physics Lab Materials 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 144.00

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/17/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 56.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Band Instructional Materials 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 56.89

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/17/2022 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Edwards Florist of Northbrook 90.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN PE - Sympathy Arrangement - J Clavey 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001050 90.00

Glenbrook North High School - Physical Education

01/17/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 21.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 iTunes Music for One Acts 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005825 21.72

Glenbrook North High School - Drama Productions

01/17/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Underground Printing -131.73
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Fishing Team - Student Hoodies - Full Refund 01/26/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903070 -131.73

Glenbrook South High School - Bass Fishing
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/17/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 70.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Special Education Transportation - Ventra Card Reload 01/26/2022 40 E 100 2550 3300 10 001300 70.00
Administraton - Special Education
Administration
01/18/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Wall Street Journal 49.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Plant Ops - News Monthly Subscription 01/26/2022 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 49.99

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/18/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc -12.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Art Office Supplies - Refund 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001005 -12.49

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

01/18/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 32.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 District Office Hospitality 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 32.86

Administraton - General Administration

01/18/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 11.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Business Services - Disposable Face Masks (100) 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 11.99

Administraton - Business Services

01/18/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 10.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 District Office Hospitality 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 10.69

Administraton - General Administration
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/18/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 165.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Refreshments 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2310 4900 10 002310 165.30
Administraton - Board of Education
01/18/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 23.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Business Services - Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 23.56
Administraton - Business Services
01/18/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Service Sanitation Inc 230.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Portable Restroom Services 1/7/22 - 2/3/22 01/26/2022 20 E 300 2542 3750 30 009010 230.35
Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services
01/18/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 57.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 57.15
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
01/18/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 26.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 District Office Hospitality 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 26.64
Administraton - General Administration
01/18/2022 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card USA Diving, Inc. 77.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Glenbrook Swim Club - Diving Coach Annual Membership Dues 1/17/22 - 01/26/2022 15 E 150 3200 6400 15 005515 77.95
12/31/22 - J Rey
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics - Diving

9 of 31




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/18/2022 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card USA Diving, Inc. 127.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Glenbrook Swim Club - Diving Coach Annual Membership Dues 1/17/22 - 01/26/2022 15 E 150 3200 6400 15 005515 127.95
12/31/22 - P Schulze
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics - Diving
01/19/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 199.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Auditorium - VShow Paint 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1530 4100 30 005805 199.74

Glenbrook South High School - Auditorium

01/19/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 32.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Sci Tech Class Materials 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 32.48

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/19/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Menards -24.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN FCS Supplies - UV Penlight, AAA Batteries (24 Pack), 6 Qt Clearview  01/26/2022 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 -24.99

Latch Box, & Three-Drawer Cart - Partial Return
Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/19/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 113.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Waste Removal Services for December 2021 - Compactor - Remaining 01/26/2022 20 E 200 2542 3760 20 009010 113.69

Balance

Glenbrook North High School - Custodial Services

01/19/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card National Speech & Debate Association 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Debate - Online Rooms for GBN Congress Tournament 1/18/22 01/26/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905820 30.00

Glenbrook North High School - Debate
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/19/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Michaels Arts & Crafts 15.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Biology Lab Materials 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 15.00
Glenbrook North High School - Science
01/19/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 20.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 20.99
Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office
01/19/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Walmart 38.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Beverages 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2310 4900 10 002310 38.50
Administraton - Board of Education
01/19/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card IADA/Illinois Athletic Director Association 140.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Athletics - Annual Membership Dues 2021/22 - M Purdy 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1510 6400 20 005100 140.40
Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
01/19/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 35.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBA Tech - Office Refreshments 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 35.56
Administraton - Technology Services
01/19/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 101.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 District Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 101.88

Administraton - General Administration
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/19/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 569.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 District PPE Supplies - N95 Masks for GBN Nurses (440) 01/26/2022 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 569.54
Administraton - Custodial Services
01/19/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card American Ouftfitters Ltd 642.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Athletics - Cheerleading Flags (3) 01/26/2022 99 L 300 4937 0000 30 975105 642.00
Glenbrook South High School - Athletic Booster Club
01/19/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 24.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Electrical Supplies - Wiremold Raceway 01/26/2022 20 E 200 2544 4842 20 009050 24.75
Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
01/19/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card American Outfitters Ltd 556.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Athletics - Cheerleading Apparel 01/26/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955318 556.00
Glenbrook South High School - Cheerleading
01/19/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Psychological Assessment Resources Inc 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Special Education - Psych Testing Supplies FY22 IDEA 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2140 4100 10 004620 40.00
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
01/19/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card NCS Pearson Inc 742.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Special Education - Psych Testing Supplies FY22 IDEA 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2140 4100 10 004620 742.50

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/19/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 48.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Dowel Rods for Canes for VShow 01/26/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 48.99

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show

01/19/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Sunset Food Mart Inc 17.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Special Education - Free/Reduced Lunch 01/26/2022 10 E 100 1130 3930 10 001001 17.29

Administraton - Financial Aid

01/19/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 35.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Preview Texts for Memoir Unit 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001020 35.50

Glenbrook North High School - English

01/19/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Office Depot 242.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Math - Equipment - Department Paper Shredder 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 7400 20 001040 242.89

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

01/19/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 22.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS CTE - Business Supply - Class Set Notebooks 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 22.99

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

01/19/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 71.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Costumes 01/26/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 71.98

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/19/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 98.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Auditorium - VShow Set Paint 01/26/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 98.99

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show

01/19/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 32.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Book Order 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 32.20

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

01/19/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card KAP7 International Inc 1,049.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys & Girls Water Polo Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005390 524.78

Glenbrook South High School - Girls Water Polo
01/21/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys & Girls Water Polo Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005290 524.77

Glenbrook South High School - Boys Water Polo

01/19/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Flinn Scientific Inc 106.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Chemistry Lab Materials 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 106.00

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/19/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 62.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Dowel Rods for Canes for VShow 01/26/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 62.39

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show

01/19/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 35.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Band - Indoor Percussion Uniforms 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4130 30 001045 35.98

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/19/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Roland DGA Corporation 368.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS CTE - PLTW Roland Printer Repair Parts 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1400 3230 10 003220 368.70
Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
01/19/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card American Ouftfitters Ltd 666.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Athletics - Cheerleading Apparel 01/26/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955318 666.90
Glenbrook South High School - Cheerleading
01/20/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 59.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS CTE - ECE Preschool Supply - Dollhouse 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 59.00
Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
01/20/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 653.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Plant Ops - Tools & Supplies 01/26/2022 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 653.66
Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
01/20/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 24.51
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Band - Indoor Percussion Uniforms 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4130 30 001045 24.51
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
01/20/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Band Music 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 19.99

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/20/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Comcast Cable 96.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Television Services 12/31/21 - 1/30/22 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 96.79
Administraton - Technology Services
01/20/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 111.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBA - COVID Booster Vaccine Hospitality 1/21/22 & 1/28/22 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 111.35
Administraton - General Administration
01/20/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Crown Awards Inc 816.57
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Speech - Trophies for Speech Tournament Hosted by GBN - 1/29/2022 01/26/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905835 816.57

Glenbrook North High School - Individual Events/Speech

01/20/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card NACAC/National Association for College Admission 300.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Annual Membership Dues 1/1/22 - 12/31/22 - D Boyle 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2640 2404 10 002645 300.00

Administraton - Employee Benefits

01/20/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 314.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Supply - Kitchen Textiles 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 314.05

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

01/20/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 15.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Special Education - Department Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 200 2330 4100 20 001300 15.99

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/20/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 6.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Book Order 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 6.99
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
01/20/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card South River Technologies, Inc. 599.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBA - Titan FTP Renewal through 1/19/23 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 599.00
Administraton - Technology Services
01/20/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card JMA Sandwiches Ltd 36.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 District Office Hospitality 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2310 4900 10 002310 36.89
Administraton - Board of Education
01/20/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card 1Password 1,150.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Annual Software Subscription Renewal 1/19/22 - 1/19/23 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 1,150.56
Administraton - Technology Services
01/20/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 226.31
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Book and DVD Order 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2222 4200 30 002220 16.51
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
01/21/2022 GBS - Book and DVD Order 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 209.80
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
01/20/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 8195
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Craft Supplies for Chinese Class 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001030 13.95

Glenbrook North High School - World Language
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/20/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 6.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Special Education - Student Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 100 1204 7411 10 001310 6.99
Administraton - Assistive Technology
01/20/2022 GBA - Bookstore Procurement Card VitalSource Technologies 79.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Bookstore - eBook for Social Studies Course 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2570 4400 10 002573 79.98
Administraton - Bookstore
01/20/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card TalkAbroad, Inc 900.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Language Subscription 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 3160 20 001030 900.00
Glenbrook North High School - World Language
01/20/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Boone-Winnebago Regional Office of Education 395.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Registration for Admin Academy: Initial Principal Evaluation Training  01/26/2022 10 E 100 2640 3125 10 002645 395.00
1/127/22 - 1/28/22 - J Markey
Administraton - Employee Benefits
01/20/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 56.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Tech Office - Security Door Accessories: Batteries 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 56.99
Administraton - Technology Services
01/20/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Business Professionals of America lllinois Association 331.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS BPA - Annual Membership & Chapter Dues 2021/22 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1520 6400 30 005800 331.66

Glenbrook South High School - Extra/Co-Curricular Activities
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/20/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Stretta Music 104.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Orchestra Instructional Materials 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 104.44
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
01/20/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 63.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Classroom Book 01/26/2022 10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 63.00
Glenbrook North High School - Library Services
01/20/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 330.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Choir Music 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 330.99
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
01/20/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 36.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 District Office Hospitality 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 36.78
Administraton - General Administration
01/20/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card EIG BlueHost.com 53.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS CTE - PLTW Domain Name Renewal gbsengineering.org 1/19/22 - 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1400 3160 30 001405 53.97
2/17/25
Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education
01/20/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 40.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 USB-C Adaptors 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 40.76

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/20/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&l Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 142.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - General Supplies for Testing 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2230 4100 30 002230 142.58
Glenbrook South High School - Assessment & Testing
01/20/2022 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 21.23
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBA - Book for Academy Teacher 01/26/2022 10 E 100 1650 4300 10 001650 21.23
Administraton - Academy
01/20/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Classroom Book 01/26/2022 10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 12.79
Glenbrook North High School - Library Services
01/20/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 8.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Special Education - Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2330 4100 10 001300 8.97
Administraton - Special Education
Administration
01/20/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 37.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 District Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 37.79
Administraton - General Administration
01/20/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 49.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001005 49.98

Glenbrook North High School -
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/20/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 59.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Special Education - Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 200 2330 4100 20 001300 59.49
Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration
01/20/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 33.01
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Book Order 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 33.01
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
01/20/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 28.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS CTE - Fashion Supply - Gold Fabric 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 28.35
Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
01/20/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Shutterstock 29.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GNCY - Marketing Materials 01/26/2022 10 E 100 3000 4145 10 004090 29.00
Administraton - Drug Free Communities
01/20/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 35.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Special Education - Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 200 2330 4100 20 001300 35.72
Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration
01/20/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 33.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Math Supplies - AA Batteries 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 33.76

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/20/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Office Depot 81.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Special Education - Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 200 2330 4100 20 001300 81.00

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration

01/20/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 772.03
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Band - Indoor Percussion Uniforms 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4130 30 001045 772.03

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/20/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 29.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Athletics - Books for Athletic Directors (3) 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1510 4300 20 005100 29.97

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

01/20/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 56.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Tech Office - Security Door Accessories: Batteries 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 56.99

Administraton - Technology Services

01/20/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Timothy Babin 675.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Athletics - Cheerleading Event Music 01/26/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955100 675.00

Glenbrook South High School - Sports Tournaments

01/20/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 229.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys Lacrosse - Blocker & Dodger Dummies (2) 01/26/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955240 229.98

Glenbrook South High School - Lacrosse - Boys
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card JMA Sandwiches Ltd 183.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - SCCRMP Meeting Hospitality 1/20/22 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2410 4900 30 002410 183.50
Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
01/21/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&l Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 28.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - General Supplies for the Main Office 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 28.99
Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
01/21/2022 GBA - Bookstore Procurement Card VitalSource Technologies 52.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Bookstore - eBook for Macroeconomics Course 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2570 4400 10 002573 52.25
Administraton - Bookstore
01/21/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Lungevity Foundation 800.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Donation from Kids 4 the Cure 01/26/2022 99 L 200 4925 0000 20 920050 800.00
Glenbrook North High School - Kids 4 the Cure
01/21/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 79.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Band Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 79.99
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
01/21/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card BMI 380.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 WGBK Radio - Music Licensing Renewal 1/1/22 - 12/31/22 01/26/2022 10 E 100 1400 3160 10 001410 380.00

Administraton - Broadcasting
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Office Depot 215.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Math - General Supplies - Pens, Sheet Protectors, Etc. 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 215.59

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

01/21/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 10.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Business Services - Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 10.16

Administraton - Business Services

01/21/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card DuPage County Bar Association 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Mock Trial - Registration - DuPage County Mock Trial Invitational 01/26/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903645 100.00

2/12/22

Glenbrook South High School - Mock Trial

01/21/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card University of Las Vegas 1,630.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - Golden Desert Debate Tournament 2/5/22 - 01/26/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 407.50

2/7/22
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
01/21/2022 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - Golden Desert Debate Tournament 2/5/22 - 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1520 6500 30 005820 1,222.50
2/7/22

Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/21/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Cancer Wellness Center 900.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Donation from Kids 4 the Cure 01/26/2022 99 L 200 4925 0000 20 920050 900.00

Glenbrook North High School - Kids 4 the Cure
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/21/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 17.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Special Education - District Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2330 4100 10 001300 17.56
Administraton - Special Education
Administration
01/21/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 203.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Chemistry Lab Materials 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 203.76

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/21/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 126.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Choir Music 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 126.00

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/21/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Panera Bread 3.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Special Education - Free/Reduced Lunch 01/26/2022 10 E 100 1130 3930 10 001001 3.04

Administraton - Financial Aid

01/21/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card H & H Sign Supply, Inc. 52.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN FCS Supplies - 12" Vinyl Matte Black & 12" Vinyl Matte White 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001425 52.00

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/21/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 139.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS VShow - Set Paint 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1530 4100 30 005805 139.96

Glenbrook South High School - Auditorium
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card Giddy Inc 61.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Sped - Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2330 4100 30 001300 61.95
Glenbrook South High School - Special Education
Administration
01/21/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 44.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 44.99
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
01/21/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Northshore University Health System 800.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Donation from Kids 4 the Cure 01/26/2022 99 L 200 4925 0000 20 920050 800.00
Glenbrook North High School - Kids 4 the Cure
01/21/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card T-Mobile 4,380.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Mobile Internet Hotspot Usage 12/3/21 - 1/2/22 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 4,380.00
Administraton - Technology Services
01/21/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 35.68
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Pipette Tips 200 UL for AP Biology Student Labs 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 35.68
Glenbrook South High School - Science
01/21/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 127.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS CTE - Fashion Supply - Seam Rippers and Sketch Books 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 127.28

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/21/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 20.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Business Services - Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 20.75
Administraton - Business Services
01/21/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Panera Bread -3.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Special Education - Free/Reduced Lunch - Sales Tax Credit 01/26/2022 10 E 100 1130 3930 10 001001 -3.34
Administraton - Financial Aid
01/21/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Office Depot 37.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Plant Ops - Office Supplies 01/26/2022 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 37.08
Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
01/21/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Uline Inc 154.31
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Art Office Supplies 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001005 154.31
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
01/21/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 21.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Math Supplies - Index Cards 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 21.00
Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics
01/21/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Full Compass Systems 109.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Intercom Adaptor Cable 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1530 3230 20 005805 109.32

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 13.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN - Classroom Book 01/26/2022 10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 13.39
Glenbrook North High School - Library Services
01/21/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 75.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Math Supplies - File Folders and Binder Clips 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 75.36
Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics
01/21/2022 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 25.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBA - Lenovo Think Pad Charger for the GBN Academy Office 01/26/2022 10 E 100 1650 4100 10 001650 25.98
Administraton - Academy
01/21/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Lone Star Percussion 21.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Orchestra Instructional Materials 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 21.94
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
01/21/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 38.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Book and Supplies Order 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2222 4100 30 002220 12.99
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
01/21/2022 GBS - Book and Supplies Order 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 25.09
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
01/21/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 134.82
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Band - Indoor Percussion Uniforms 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1130 4130 30 001045 134.82

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&l Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 38.81
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS - General Supplies for the Main Office 01/26/2022 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 38.81

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

01/21/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Knack.com 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Training Room - Concussion Tracking Program - Monthly Subscription  01/26/2022 10 E 200 1510 3160 20 005110 25.00

1/20/22 - 2/20/22
Glenbrook North High School - Training Room

01/21/2022 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Office Depot 38.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN PE - Supplies for PE Department 01/26/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001050 38.41

Glenbrook North High School - Physical Education

01/21/2022 GBA - Instructional Innovation Procurement Card NC Fit Group Inc 149.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 NCFIT Collective Crossfit Program Access for January 2022 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004932 149.00

Administraton - Title Il Grant

01/21/2022 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card Office Depot 5.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBS Sped - Supplies for DLS Algebra Class 01/26/2022 10 E 300 1220 4200 30 001320 5.30

Glenbrook South High School - Developmental Learning
Skills

01/21/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Panera Bread 3.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 Special Education - Free/Reduced Lunch 01/26/2022 10 E 100 1130 3930 10 001001 3.34

Administraton - Financial Aid
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
01/21/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Office Depot 63.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBA - COVID Booster Vaccine Clinic Hospitality 1/21/22 & 1/28/22 & 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 45.57
General Supply Iltem
Administraton - General Administration
01/21/2022 GBA - COVID Booster Vaccine Clinic Hospitality 1/21/22 & 1/28/22 & 01/26/2022 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 17.85
General Supply Item
Administraton - Technology Services
01/21/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Office Depot 8.38
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
01/21/2022 GBN Plant Ops - Office Supplies 01/26/2022 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 8.38

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund

Glenbrook High School District 225

Fund

Amount

10 - Education Fund

15 - Glenbrook Aquatics

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund
40 - Transporation Fund

99 - Student Activities Fund

26,465.68
205.90
2,000.93
150.00
8,464.09

37,286.60
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/15/2022 17380 Check 4FX Spirit Apparel 726.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
06-1945 GBN Drama Productions - T-Shirts (64) 11/28/2021 726.00
99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905825 726.00
Glenbrook North High School | Drama Productions
02/15/2022 17381 Check A & M Products Co 210.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
69793 GBN - Chess Awards 01/20/2022 210.00
99 L 200 4934 0000 20 945000 210.00
Glenbrook North High School | North Suburban Chess
League
02/15/2022 17382 Check Accurate Biometrics, Inc. 2,250.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
367502112 Human Resources - Fingerprinting Services for December ~ 12/31/2021 1,250.00
2021
10 E 100 2640 3159 10 002640 1,250.00
Administraton /| Human Resources
Department
367502201 Human Resources - Fingerprinting Services for January 01/31/2022 1,000.00
2022
10 E 100 2640 3159 10 002640 1,000.00
Administraton |/ Human Resources
Department
02/15/2022 17383 Check Albert, Michael 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01272022 Athletic Official for 01/27/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 01/27/2022 53.00
More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 53.00
Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/15/2022 17384 Check Albertsons Companies, Inc. 4,591.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2110FL21FBHS Employee Wellness - Admin Fees for COVID & Flu 11/08/2021 136.00
Vaccinations Administered for October 2021
10 E 100 2640 2291 10 002649 136.00
Administraton | Employee Wellness
Program
2111FL21FBHS Employee Wellness - Admin Fees for Flu Vaccinations 12/02/2021 4,250.00
Administered for October 2021 & November 2021
10 E 100 2640 2291 10 002649 4,250.00
Administraton | Employee Wellness
Program
2112FL21FBHS Employee Wellness - Admin Fees for COVID Vaccinations  01/04/2022 205.00
Administered October 2021 thru December 2021
10 E 100 2640 2291 10 002649 205.00
Administraton | Employee Wellness
Program
02/15/2022 17385 Check Albrecht, Scott R 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02042022 Athletic Official for 02/04/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/04/2022 53.00
More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 53.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball

02/15/2022 17386 Check Alkhovsky, Jeffery E 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01222022 Athletic Official for 01/22/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 01/22/2022 67.00

Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005315 67.00

Glenbrook South High School | Girls Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

02/15/2022 17387 Check Allison, Corinne 500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01232022 Athletic Official for 01/23/2022 Tournament Dance Lower 01/23/2022 500.00

Level 1 Game at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005355 500.00
Glenbrook South High School | Poms - Competitive

02/15/2022 17388 Check Alstott, Noah Webster 106.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02052022 Athletic Official for 02/05/2022 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or  02/05/2022 106.00

More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315 106.00
Glenbrook North High School | Girls Basketball

02/15/2022 17389 Check American Computer Science League 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
21140 GBN Mathletes - Contest Registration 2021/22 10/29/2021 150.00

10 E 200 1520 6500 20 005850 150.00
Glenbrook North High School | Mathletes

02/15/2022 17390 Check AMI - Accomplished Mechanical Industries Ltd 2,005.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
5399d GBN HVAC - Tunnel Steam Condensate Repair 01/20/2022 2,005.00

20 E 200 2544 3275 20 009050 2,005.00

Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type

02/15/2022 17391 Check Anderson, Frederick 134.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01172022 Athletic Official for 01/17/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 01/17/2022 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02032022 Athletic Official for 02/03/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More ~ 02/03/2022 67.00
Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS

10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/15/2022 17392 Check Apple Computer Inc 1,991.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
AH15814041 Apple Device Repair 01/20/2022 497.95

10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 100.00
Administraton | Technology Services
10 E 100 2660 3230 10 002660 397.95
Administraton | Technology Services
AH15814042 Apple Device Repair 01/20/2022 497.95
10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 100.00
Administraton | Technology Services
10 E 100 2660 3230 10 002660 397.95
Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/15/2022 17392 Check Apple Computer Inc 1,991.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
AH15814043 Apple Device Repair 01/20/2022 497.95
10 E 100 2660 3230 10 002660 100.00
Administraton | Technology Services
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 397.95
Administraton | Technology Services
AH16022058 Apple Device Repair 01/21/2022 497.95
10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 100.00
Administraton | Technology Services
10 E 100 2660 3230 10 002660 397.95
Administraton | Technology Services
02/15/2022 17393 Check Aschacher, Joseph C 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02012022 Athletic Official for 02/01/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 1 Official 02/01/2022 67.00

Basketball (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Girls Basketball

02/15/2022 17394 Check Atlas Bobcat LLC 971.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
722734 GBS - Tire & Rim Repairs on Bobcat 01/15/2022 971.74

20 E 300 2543 3230 30 009080 971.74

Glenbrook South High School | Grounds Maintenance
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

02/15/2022 17395 Check Austin, Curtis J 110.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
12102021 Athletic Official for 12/10/2021 Tournament Gymnastics 12/10/2021 110.00

(Girls) Varsity 1 Game at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005335 110.00
Glenbrook North High School | Girls Gymnastics

02/15/2022 17396 Check Axelson-McClelland, Betty 222.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01282022 Athletic Official for 01/28/2022 Tournament Gymnastics 01/28/2022 130.00

(Girls) Varsity 1 Game at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005335 130.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Girls Gymnastics
01292022 Athletic Official for 01/29/2022 Tournament Gymnastics 01/29/2022 92.00
(Girls) Lower Level 1 Game at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005335 92.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Girls Gymnastics

02/15/2022 17397 Check Babicz, Michael 134.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01212022 Athletic Official for 01/21/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 01/21/2022 67.00

Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315 67.00
Glenbrook North High School | Girls Basketball
01222022 Athletic Official for 01/22/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 01/22/2022 67.00
Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Girls Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

02/15/2022 17398 Check Bahrami, Noora 240.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
012122 GBN Speech - Judging Services - Downers Grove South 01/21/2022 120.00

High School Tournament 1/21/22 - 1/22/22
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 120.00
Glenbrook North High School | Forensics
012922 GBN Speech - Judging Services - GBN Tournament 1/29/22 01/29/2022 120.00
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 120.00
Glenbrook North High School | Forensics

02/15/2022 17399 Check Baillie, Chris 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02012022 Athletic Official for 02/01/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/01/2022 53.00

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 53.00
Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/15/2022 17400 Check Baker, Scott 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02012022 Athletic Official for 02/01/2022 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or  02/01/2022 53.00

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 53.00
Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/15/2022 17401 Check Bannerville USA Inc 425.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
31589 GBN Athletics - New Frame for Backdrop 01/24/2022 425.00

10 E 200 1510 3230 20 005100 425.00

Glenbrook North High School | Athletics
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/15/2022 17402 Check Baxmeyer, Alexandra 143.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
1182022A Employee Reimbursement - Parking, Meals, & Mileage 12/16/2021 143.39
To/From The Midwest Clinic at McCormick Place 12/16/21 -
12/17/21
10 E 200 1130 3320 20 001045 143.39
Glenbrook North High School | Music/Performing Arts
02/15/2022 17403 Check Bellman, James A 120.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
121621-12000 Employee Reimbursement - Safety Work Shoes 12/16/2021 120.00
20 E 200 2540 2310 20 009000 120.00
Glenbrook North High School | Operations
02/15/2022 17404 Check Bellmore, Steve 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01252022 Athletic Official for 01/25/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 01/25/2022 67.00
Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00
Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball
02/15/2022 17405 Check Berklan, Jim 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01222022 Athletic Official for 01/22/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 01/22/2022 67.00
Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005315 67.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Girls Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type

02/15/2022 17406 Check Berry, Olivia 450.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01222022 GBS Debate - Judging Services - Peninsula Invitational 01/22/2022 450.00

1/22/22 - 1/24/22
10 E 300 1520 3105 30 005820 337.50

Glenbrook South High School | Debate

99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 112.50

Glenbrook South High School | Debate

02/15/2022 17407 Check Bhaiji, Aasiyah 300.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02052022 GBS Debate - Judging Services - Golden Desert 02/05/2022 300.00

Tournament 2/5/22 - 2/7/22
10 E 300 1520 3105 30 005820 225.00

Glenbrook South High School | Debate

99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 75.00

Glenbrook South High School | Debate

02/15/2022 17408 Check Bieterman, Sean 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02012022 Athletic Official for 02/01/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/01/2022 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/15/2022 17409 Check Blum, Gerard 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01222022 Athletic Official for 01/22/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 01/22/2022 67.00
Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315 67.00
Glenbrook North High School | Girls Basketball
02/15/2022 17410 Check Boron, Brian Z 840.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
TuitionFa21 Employee Reimbursement - Tuition Fall 2021 01/25/2022 840.00
10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 840.00
Administraton [ Improvement Of Instruction
02/15/2022 17411 Check Boston, Jason R 120.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01222022 Athletic Official for 01/22/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 01/22/2022 67.00
Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005315 67.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Girls Basketball
01282022 Athletic Official for 01/28/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 01/28/2022 53.00
More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 53.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/15/2022 17412 Check Brown, Kelly A 136.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Check Req K Brown  Employee Reimbursement - Glenbrook Swim Club: Super 01/28/2022 136.74
136.74 Teams Meet Hospitality & Supplies
15 E 150 3200 4100 15 005505 26.06
Glenbrook Aquatics | Glenbrook Aquatics
15 E 150 3200 4900 15 005505 110.68
Glenbrook Aquatics | Glenbrook Aquatics
02/15/2022 17413 Check Buckeye Power Sales Co., Inc. 847.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
PSV266680 GBN Electrical Services - Generator Diagnostics 01/14/2022 847.25
20 E 200 2544 3272 20 009050 847.25
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
02/15/2022 17414 Check Carlson, Brian M 134.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02032022 Athletic Official for 02/03/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/03/2022 67.00
Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00
Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball
02042022 Athletic Official for 02/04/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/04/2022 67.00
Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/15/2022 17415 Check Chess Without Borders 350.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
221 GBN Chess Team - Grandmaster Lecture 02/03/2022 350.00
99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905810 350.00

Glenbrook North High School | Chess Team

02/15/2022 17416 Check Cheung, Wan Lai 300.57
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Mileage Employee Reimbursement - Mileage To/From GBA to Hope 01/06/2022 248.04

School in Springfield, lllinois 1/6/22
10 E 100 2330 3323 10 001300 248.04
Administraton | Special Education
Administration
Mlleage - Sept 2020 Employee Reimbursement - Mileage To/From GBA 9/13/21  09/13/2021 52.53
- 10/26/21
10 E 100 2330 3323 10 001300 52.53
Administraton | Special Education
Administration

02/15/2022 17417 Check Citywide CPR Inc 580.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
INV-2952 GBN - Emergency Care & Safety Institute for Coaches & 01/18/2022 580.00

Staff - Certification Cards Issued (58)
10 E 200 1130 6400 20 001000 580.00

Glenbrook North High School | General Instruction
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/15/2022 17418 Check Clark, Ceola, IlI 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01252022 Athletic Official for 01/25/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 01/25/2022 67.00
Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00
Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball
02/15/2022 17419 Check Clean Mat'ers 1,213.52
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2247 GBN Athletics - Deep Cleaning & Repair of Cheer Mats (9)  01/13/2022 1,213.52
10 E 200 1510 3230 20 005100 1,213.52
Glenbrook North High School | Athletics
02/15/2022 17420 Check College Entrance Examination Board 5,621.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
382285792A GBS - PSAT/NMSQT Testing - October 2021 Administration 01/12/2022 5,621.40
10 E 300 2230 4200 30 002230 5,621.40
Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
02/15/2022 17421 Check Compass Health Center LLC 2,200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
10001666 Hospital Instruction Services 11/22/21 - 12/1/21 01/19/2022 480.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 480.00
Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
10003966 Hospital Instruction Services 12/7/21 - 12/10/21 01/19/2022 280.00

10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 280.00

Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/15/2022 17421 Check Compass Health Center LLC 2,200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
10003967 Hospital Instruction Services 12/16/21 - 1/7/22 01/19/2022 400.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 400.00
Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
10003968 Hospital Instruction Services 12/13/21 - 12/17/21 01/19/2022 400.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 400.00
Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
10003969 Hospital Instruction Services 11/17/21 - 12/16/21 01/19/2022 640.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 640.00
Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
02/15/2022 17422 Check Cook, James 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01282022 Athletic Official for 01/28/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 01/28/2022 53.00
More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 53.00
Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball
02/15/2022 17423 Check Copas, Bob 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01292022 Athletic Official for 01/29/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 01/29/2022 67.00
Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005315 67.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Girls Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

02/15/2022 17424 Check Coyne, Maggie 210.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
palatine 12-11-21 GBS Speech Team - Judging Services - Palatine High 12/11/2021 90.00

School Tournament 12/11/21
10 E 300 1520 3105 30 005835 90.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Forensics
rm judge 1-15-22 GBS Speech Team - Judging Services - Rolling Meadows 01/15/2022 120.00
High School Tournament 1/15/22
10 E 300 1520 3105 30 005835 120.00
Glenbrook South High School | Forensics

02/15/2022 17425 Check Cullen, Terrance J 134.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01172022 Athletic Official for 01/17/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 01/17/2022 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00
Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball
01292022 Athletic Official for 01/29/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 01/29/2022 67.00
Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00
Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball

02/15/2022 17426 Check Cunningham, Edward 159.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01292022 Athletic Official for 01/29/2022 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or  01/29/2022 106.00

More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005315 106.00

Glenbrook South High School | Girls Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/15/2022 17426 Check Cunningham, Edward 159.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02052022 Athletic Official for 02/05/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/05/2022 53.00
More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 53.00
Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball
02/15/2022 17427 Check Dajani, Lisa 500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01232022 Athletic Official for 01/23/2022 Tournament Dance Lower 01/23/2022 500.00
Level 1 Game at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005355 500.00
Glenbrook South High School | Poms - Competitive
02/15/2022 17428 Check Davidson, Chad 23.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Invoice02032022A Employee Reimbursement - Hospitality for 2022 Illinois 01/27/2022 23.25
Music Education Conference 1/26/22 - 1/29/22
10 E 200 1130 3320 20 001045 23.25
Glenbrook North High School | Music/Performing Arts
02/15/2022 17429 Check DeKalb Mechanical Inc 2,330.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
81541 GBN HVAC - Roof Exhaust Fan Maintenance 12/29/2021 2,330.00
20 E 200 2544 3275 20 009050 2,330.00

Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/15/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

02/15/2022 17430 Check DeMarzo, Brigette 90.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
108 GBN Speech - Competition Service for Radio Materials - 11/03/2021 90.00

GBN Hosted Tournament 1/29/22
10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005835 90.00
Glenbrook North High School | Forensics

02/15/2022 17431 Check DePue, William B 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01212022 Athletic Official for 01/21/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 01/21/2022 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00
Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/15/2022 17432 Check Desert Springs Water Company Inc 489.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
520 GBN Student Services - Water Cooler Rental Services 10/31/2021 150.00

11/1/21 - 1/31/22